1WWW.EXTREMENETWORKS.COM
Data Sheet
Virtual Services Platform 4900 Series
Enhance Your Network with an Extreme Fabric Connect
Edge/Aggregation Device
The Virtual Services Platform (VSP) 4900 Series is the next generation of
Extreme Fabric Connect fixed-form factor switches designed for network
edge and aggregation deployments. Providing high-performance, resilient

VSP4900-12MXU-12XE models only.
7WWW.EXTREMENETWORKS.COM
Ordering Information
Part Number Product Name Product Description
VSP 4900 Systems
VSP4900-48P VSP4900-48P
VSP 4900 System with 48 x 10/100/1000Base-T full/half duplex 802.3at PoE (30W) MACsec-
capable ports, includes 3 fan modules, 1 unpopulated VIM5 slot, 4 post rack mount kit, VOSS
operating system (PSU must be ordered separately)
VSP4900-48P-B1
VSP4900-48P with
1100W PSU Bundle
VSP 4900 System with 48 x 10/100/1000Base-T full/half duplex 802.3at PoE (30W) MACsec-
capable ports, includes 3 fan modules, 1 unpopulated VIM5 slot, 1 x 1100W PSU FB (10941), 4 post
rack mount kit, VOSS operating system
VSP4900-48P-B1-4X
VSP4900-48P,
 VIM5-4X Bundle
VSP 4900 System with 48 x 10/100/1000Base-T full/half duplex 802.3at PoE (30W) MACsec-
capable ports, includes 3 fan modules, 1 VIM5-4X module, 1 x 1100W PSU FB (10941), 4 post rack
mount kit, VOSS operating system
VSP4900-48P-B1-4XE
VSP4900-48P,
VIM5-4XE Bundle
VSP 4900 System with 48 x 10/100/1000Base-T full/half duplex 802.3at PoE (30W) MACsec-
capable ports, includes 3 fan modules, 1 VIM5-4XE module, 1 x 1100W PSU FB (10941), 4 post rack
mount kit, VOSS operating system
VSP4900-24S VSP4900-24S
VSP 4900 System with 24 x 100/1000BASE-X ports, includes 3 fan modules, 4 post rack mount kit,
VOSS operating system (PSU must be ordered separately)
VSP4900-24S-B3
VSP4900-24S with
350W PSU Bundle
VSP 4900 System with 24 x 100/1000BASE-X ports, includes 3 fan modules, 1 x 350W PSU
(10953), 4 post rack mount kit, VOSS operating system
VSP4900-24XE VSP4900-24XE
VSP 4900 System with 24 x 1/10GBASE-X SFP+ MACsec and LRM-capable ports, includes 2 fan
modules, 1 unpopulated VIM5 slot, 4 post rack mount kit, VOSS operating system (PSU must be
ordered separately)
VSP4900-24XE-B3
VSP4900-24XE with
350W PSU Bundle
VSP 4900 System with 24 x 1/10GBASE-X SFP+ MACsec and LRM-capable ports, includes 2 fan
modules, 1 unpopulated VIM5 slot, 1 x 350W PSU (10953), 4 post rack mount kit, VOSS
operating system
VSP4900-12MXU-12XE VSP4900-12MXU-12XE
VSP 4900 System with 12 x 100M/1/2.5/5/10GBASE-T 802.3bt PoE (60W) ports and 12 x
1/10GBASE-X SFP+ MACsec-capable ports, includes 3 fan modules, 1 unpopulated VIM5 slot, 4
post rack mount kit, VOSS operating system (PSU must be ordered separately)
VSP4900-12MXU-
12XE-B1
VSP4900-12MXU-12XE
with 1100W PSU Bundle
VSP 4900 System with 12 x 100M/1/2.5/5/10GBASE-T 802.3bt PoE (60W) ports and 12 x
1/10GBASE-X SFP+ MACsec-capable ports, includes 3 fan modules, 1 unpopulated VIM5 slot, 1 x
1100W PSU FB (10941), 4 post rack mount kit, VOSS operating system
VIM Modules
VIM5-4X VIM5-4X 4 x 1G/10G SFP+ VIM supported on VSP 4900
VIM5-4XE VIM5-4XE 4 x 1G/10G SFP+ LRM and MACsec capable VIM supported on VSP 4900
VIM5-4YE 1 VIM5-4YE 4 x 10G/25G SFP28 MACsec capable VIM supported on VSP 4900
VIM5-2Q2 VIM5-2Q 2 x 10G/40G QSFP VIM supported on VSP 4900
Software Licenses
VSP-PRMR-L-LIC-P
Premier License for
VSP 4900